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1 18395 Housing 1

2 18391 Cap 2

3 18392 Shaft 1

4 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2

5 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #L 44610 2

6 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2

7 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2

8 18381 Gear 2

9 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2

10 18396 Shaft 1

11 18079 Rod pin, 5/16" x 2" 2

12 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2

13 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 8

14 18390 Gasket (.005) X

15 18393 1/4" pipe plug-solid 1

16 18394 1/4" pipe plug-vented 1

Gear Box Model 211A (“Curtis”)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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Gear Box Model 211 M4A (“Curtis”)

1 18376 Housing 1

2 18377 Shim (.005) X

3 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2

4 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2

5 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2

6 18381 Gear 2

7 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 44610 2

8 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 44643 2

9 18079 Roll pin 2

10 18385 Bushing 1

11 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2

12 18387 Shaft 1

13 18388 Cap 1

14 18091 Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 1", grade 2 8

15 18390 Gasket (.005) X

16 18391 Cap 1

17 18392 Shaft 1

18 18393 1/4" pipe plug-solid 1

19 18394 1/4" pipe plug-vented 1

20 19473 Gearbox, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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Gear Box Model 412 (“Curtis”)

1 18397 Housing 1

2 18398 Gear 2

3 18399 Cap 3

4 19955 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1”, grade 2 24

5 18401 Bearing cup, Timken #14276 3

6 18402 Bearing cone, Timken #14124 3

7 18403 Seal, (National #470163, CR #12458) 3

8 18404 Shaft 1

9 18405 Retaining ring 3

10 18406 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2

11 18407 Gasket (.005) X

12 19266 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 67010 1

13 19265 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 67048 1

14 18410 Shaft 1

15 18411 Shim (.005) X

16 18412 Thrust collar 1

17 18413 1/2" pipe plug-vented 1

18 18414 1/2" pipe plug-solid 2

19 19585 Gearbox, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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Gear Box Model 403 (“Prairie”)

1 18395 Housing 1

2 18391 Bearing cap 2

3 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2

4 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2

5 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2

6 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #L 44610 2

7 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2

8 18420 Retainer 2

9 18380 Sq. key, 1/4” x 3/4" 2

10 18390 Gasket (.005) X

11 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2

12 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1

13 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 8

14 19538 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 3/4", grade 2 4

15 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16" 12

16 18381 Gear 2

17 18409 Pinion shaft 1

18 18416 Pinion shaft 1

19 18419 Cover plate 1

20 18390 Gasket 1

21 18415 Shim spacer 2

22 19455 Gearbox, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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Gear Box Model 416 (“Prairie”)

1 18395 Housing 1

2 18391 Bearing cap 1

3 18417 Bearing cap 1

4 18418 Cover cap 1

5 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2

6 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2

7 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2

8 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #1 44610 2

9 18386 Seal, (National $470553, CR #9843) 2

10 18420 Retainer 2

11 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2

12 18390 Gasket (.005) X

13 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2

14 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1

15 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 12

16 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16" 12

17 18381 Gear 2

18 18384 Spacer 1

19 18408 Pinion shaft, w/keyway 1

20 18409 Pinion shaft, w/hole 1

21 18415 Shim spacer 2

22 18390 Gasket 1

23 19473 Gearbox, complete

NO.
REQ'D

REF.
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTIONPART
NO.
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Gear Box Model 606 (“Prairie”)

1 18421 Housing 1

2 18422 Pinion housing 1

3 18423 Bearing cap 2

4 19265 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 67048 4

5 19266 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 67010 4

6 18405 Retainer, wide (0.159") 3

6A 18962 Retainer, narrow (0.095")

7 18424 Stake nut 1

8 18406 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2

9 18426 Spacer 2

10 18427 Seal, CR #12614 1

11 18403 Seal, (National #470163, CR #12458) 2

12 19955 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 2 12

13 19604 Lockwasher, 3/8 12

14 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2

15 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1

16 18553 Gasket (.005) X

17 18428 Gear 2

18 18429 Pinion shaft 1

19 18430 Thru shaft 1

20 19585 Gearbox, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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Winch (Shelby Model 5351/5352)

Winch (Shelby Model 5353)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18508 Handle

2 18509 Handle retainer kit

3 18510 Ratchet, brake

4 18520 Brake pad kit

5 18512 Pawl

6 18513 Pawl spring

7 18514 Bushing

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

8 18521 Bearing

9 18516 Sprocket, pinion

10 18496 Rope keeper

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18508 Handle

2 18509 Handle retainer kit

3 18510 Ratchet, brake

4 18511 Brake pad kit

5 18512 Pawl

6 18513 Pawl spring

7 18514 Bushing

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

8 18521 Bushing

9 18516 Sprocket, pinion

10 18496 Rope keeper

11 18517 Bushing

12 18519 Bushing

13 19569 Winch, complete
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Winch (Shelby Model 5407)

6 - WINCH

Check make & model of winch
before ordering parts.

Winch (Fulton Model T1602)

6 - WINCH

Check make & model of winch
before ordering parts.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18503 Handle

2 18504 Jam nut, 9/16" - 12

3 18505 Ratchet kit

4 18516 Sprocket, pinion

5 18496 Rope keeper kit

6 19141 Winch, complete

REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18587 Handle assembly

2 18588 Pinion shaft

3 18589 Ratchet kit

3A 27553 Spring only for T1602 winch

4 18592 Bushing

4A 28147 Bushing

5 18496 Rope keeper kit

6 19141 Winch, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION

4A

4A
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Winch (Fulton Model 935, K1000 & 945)

Winch (Fulton Model 970)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18431 18431 Retainer ring, spring, disc & rope keeper kit

2 18432 18432 Handle

3 18433 18522 Ratchet gear

4 18434 18523 Brake face

5 — — Not available

6 18436 18436 Retainer ring

7 18437 18437 Bushing, large

935/K100 945
PARTS DESCRIPTION

REF.
NO.

PART NO.

935/K100 945

8 18438 18438 Bushing, small

9 18439 18439 Ratchet kit

10 19996 — Locknut, 3/8" - 16

10 — 19599 Locknut, 1/2" - 13

11 18496 18496 Rope keeper kit

12 19151 19152 Winch, complete

Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18431 Retainer ring, spring, disc & rope keeper kit

2 18432 Handle

3 18522 Ratchet gear

4 18523 Brake face

5 — Not available

6 18526 Bushing, small

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

7 18496 Rope keeper kit

8 18437 Bushing, large

9 Bushing, medium N/A

10 18439 Ratchet kit

11 19600 Locknut, 5/8" - 11

12 19569 Winch, complete
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Winch (Fulton Model K1050)

Winch (Fulton Model K1500)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18561 Handle assembly

2 18496 Rope keeper kit

3 18439 Ratchet kit

4 18567 Locknut, 1/2" - 13

5 18580 Brake disc

6 18581 Ratchet assembly

7 18582 Pinion gear assembly

8 18583 Friction disc

9 18437 Steel bushing,

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

10 18438 Steel bushing

11 18584 Pinion shaft

12 18585 Thrust washer

13 18436 Retainer ring

14 19151 Winch, complete

Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18492 Handle

2 18493 Brake nut

3 18494 Brake face

4 18495 Ratchet gear

5 Not available

6 18436 Retainer ring

7 19996 Locknut, 3/8" - 16

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

8 18496 Rope keeper kit

9 18437 Bushing, large

10 18438 Bushing, small

11 18497 Ratchet kit

12 19599 Locknut, 1/2" - 13

13 19152 Winch, complete

Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.
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PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

Winch (Fulton model K2500 & K2501)

PART NO.

K2500 K2501

1

2

3

4

3

5

6

12

11

7
8

10

9

1 18492 18492 Handle assembly

2 18493 18493 Brake nut assembly

3 18494 18494 Friction disc

4 18495 18495 Ratchet gear

5 18556 18556 Woodruff key, 1/8” x 5/8”

6 18496 18496 Rope keeper kit

7 18437 18437 Steel bushing

8 18498    --- Steel bushing

8    --- 18526 Steel bushing

9 --- 18558 Steel bushing

9 18498 --- Steel bushing

10 18557 --- Steel bushing N/A

10    --- 18526 Steel bushing

11 18497 18497 Ratchet kit

12 19600 19600 Locknut, 5/8” - 11

13 19569 19569 Winch, complete

13  WINCH Note: Check make and model of winch before ordering parts

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

K2500 K2501
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Winch (Fulton Model K1051)

Winch (Fulton Model K1550)

14 - WINCH Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

12 - WINCH Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18561 Handle assembly

2 18496 Rope keeper kit

3 18439 Ratchet kit

4 18567 Locknut, 1/2" - 13

5 18580 Brake disc

6 18581 Ratchet assembly

7 18582 Pinion gear assembly

8 18583 Friction disc

9 18437 Bushing

10 18438 Bushing

11 18584 Pinion shaft

12 18585 Thrust washer

13 18436 Retainer ring

14 19151 Winch, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18561 Handle assembly

2 18496 Rope keeper kit

3 18497 Ratchet kit

4 18573 Friction disc

5 18574 Input shaft

6 18567 Locknut, 1/2" - 13, special

7 18575 Spacer

8 18438 Steel bushing

9 18576 Brake disc

10 18577 Ratchet gear assembly

11 18578 Pinion and disc assembly

12 19152 Winch, complete
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11 18568 Friction disc

12 18526 Steel bushing

13 18569 Washer, special

14 18570 Intermediate shaft assembly

15 18571 Roll pin (Fulton 212-01)

16 18556 Woodruff key, 1/8” x 5/8”

17 18572 Ratchet gear assembly

18 18497 Ratchet kit

19 19569 Winch, complete

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

Winch (Fulton model K2550)

1 18561 Handle assembly

2 18496 Rope keeper kit

3 18562 Input shaft

4 18436 Retainer ring

5 18563 Brake disc

6 18564 Ratchet gear

7 18565 Pinion gear

8 18558 Steel bushing

9 18566 Spacer

10 18567 Locknut, 1/2” - 13, special

2

8

17

16
15

14

13

12

4

1

10

3

8

5

11

6

11

7

8

9

18

19  WINCH Note: Check make and model of winch before ordering partsNote: Check make and model of winch before ordering partsNote: Check make and model of winch before ordering parts

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.
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PTO-Shaft, Non Separable (“G & G”)

PTO-Shaft (G&G)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18471 18477 Snap hitch yoke

2 18472 18478 Pin, spring and keeper

3 18473 18459 Repair kit, universal joint

4 19887 19887 Outer plastic shield, 48" model

4 19890 19890 Outer plastic shield, 60" model

5 18474 18474 Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring

12R 14R
PARTS DESCRIPTION

REF.
NO.

PART NO.

12R 14R
6 18475 18475 Roller pin, 5/16" x 1-1/4"

7 19888 19888 Inner plastic shield, 48" mode!

7 19892 19892 Inner plastic shield, 60" model

8 18476 Implement yoke, 1" bore

8 18480 Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore

Note- Check correct length and model before ordering shields

12R Series used with W60/W70/W80 PTO drive augers to 51'

14R Series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71' and W100 PTO drives

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18471 18477 Snap hitch yoke

2 18472 18478 Pin, spring and keeper

3 18473 18459 Repair kit, universal joint

4 18481 18481 Outer plastic shield

5 18474 18474 Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring

6 18482 18482 Inner plastic shield

7 18476 — Implement yoke, 1" bore

7 — 18480 Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore

12R 14R
Note:

Check correct length and model before ordering shields

12R series used with all PTO augers to 51'

14R series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71' PTO drives
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PTO-Shaft (Weasler)

PARTS DESCRIPTIONREF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18594 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end, 48"

1 18595 18599 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end, 60"

2 18596 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end, 48"

2 18597 18601 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end, 60"

3 18473 18459 Universal joint repair kit

4 18593 18593 Roll pin, 1/4" x 1"

5 18602 Inner plastic shield, 48", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing

5 18603 18603 Inner plastic shield, 60", c/w retainer ring and nylon bearing

6 18604 Outer plastic shield, 48", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing

6 18605 18605 Outer plastic shield, 60", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing

7 18471 18477 Snap hitch yoke

8 18476 Implement yoke, 1" bore

8 18480 Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore

9 19520 48" PTO - Shaft, complete

9A 19945 19806 60" PTO - Shaft, complete                                     Check correct length and model before ordering parts.

12R 14R

12R Series used with W60/W70/W80 PTO drive augers to 51'

14R Series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71' and W100 PTO drives
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10 18109 18110 Shear clutch yoke

11 18112 18113 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end

12 18114 18115 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end

13 18111 18111 Bearing set, shear clutch

TR - PTO Shaft (G & G)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
PART NO.

12R 14R

CHECK CORRECT LENGTH AND MODEL BEFORE

ORDERING PARTS.

12R Series shaft used with TR80 auger

14R Series shaft used with TR100 auger

CHECK CORRECT LENGTH AND MODEL BEFORE

ORDERING PARTS.

12R Series shaft used with TR80 auger

14R Series shaft used with TR100 auger

13 - BEARING SET

(not shown)

TRACTOR  END

1 18100 18101 Shear clutch assembly

2 -- -- Not available

3 18473 18459 Repair kit, universal joint

4 18102 18102 Outer plastic shield

5 18474 18474 Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring

6 18103 18103 Inner plastic shield

7 18104 18105 Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore

8 18106 -- Shearbolt, grade 2

8 -- 18107 Shearbolt, grade 5

9 18108 18108 Shear clutch bushing

PARTS DESCRIPTION
PART NO.

12R 14R

REF.
NO.

REF.
NO.

TR - PTO Shaft (Weasler)

TRACTOR  END3
5 4

21

7 6

ILL217

1 18606 18612 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end

2 18607 18613 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end

3 18608 18608 Inner plastic shield, c/w retainer ring & nylon

bearing

4 18609 18609 Outer plastic shield, c/w retainer ring & nylon

bearing

5 18610 -- Implement yoke with shearbolt, 1-1/4" bore

5 -- 18611 Implement yoke with shearbolt, 1-1/4" bore

6 18471 18477 Snap hitch yoke

7 18473 18459 Universal joint, repair kit

PARTS DESCRIPTION
PART NO.

12R 14R

REF.
NO.

7

ILL258
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1 18456 18268 17544 27592 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end

2 18457 18269 17545 27593 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end

1&2 18484 18455 17542 27481 Complete PTO shaft

3 18458 18270 17546 18270 Spring lock repair kit

4 18459 18271 17547 18271 Universal joint repair kit

5 18460 18272 17548 27596 Plastic shield c/w reference no. 12 & 13, tractor end

6 18461 18273 17549 27595 Plastic shield c/w reference no. 12 & 14, implement end

7 18462 18274 17550 18274 CV centre housing

8 18463 18358 17551 27594 End yoke

9 *see below -- -- -- Bolt and locknut, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 8

9A -- 18454 18454 18454 Bolt and locknut, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 8

10 N/A N/A N/A N/A Shear flange hub

11 N/A N/A N/A N/A Shear flange yoke

12 18467 18467 -- 18467 Retainer ring

13 18468 18469 -- 18469 Nylon bearing

13A -- -- 17552 -- Nylon bearing c/w reference no. 12

14 18469 18441 -- 18441 Nylon bearing

14A -- -- 17553 -- Nylon bearing c/w reference no. 12

15 18470 18470 18470 18470 Ball bearing kit

16 19995 19995 -- 19995 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1/2", grade 5

16A -- -- 19955 -- Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1"

17 18485 18485 18485 18485 Blank disc

18 18363 18440 17554 27597 Shear assembly

PART NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
8"/10"

REF.
NO.

1

1210
11

9
9A

9
9A

3

4 4

7 8

12

15
17

4

2

18

SHEAR POINT

SHEAR POINT

16
16A

6

13
13A

5

*Reference No. 9:

PART #17125 MK80 uses a 5/16” x 1" grade 8 bolt, including nut, through thread shear (as per

drawing)

PART #17126 MK100 uses a 5/16” x 1" grade 8 bolt, including nut, through shank shear (as

per drawing)

PART#18454 MK130  uses 3/8” x 1” grade 8 bolt complete with sheer point

14
14A

Constant Velocity PTO - Shaft (Weasler)
MK80 / MK100 / MK130  -  TR80 / TR100

ILL266

13"-61
13”-71

13"-81
13”-91
13”-111

10”-81
10”-91
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Hydraulic Motor (Char-Lynn Model 104-1001 & 104-1002)

Hydraulic Motor (Char-Lynn Model 130-1063 & 130-1074)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 18614 Seal kit, consisting of # 1 to 10

2 18615 Seal kit, consisting of # 3 to 10

For parts not listed, see your Char-Lynn dealer
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MK Gearboxes

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18959 18959 18959 Housing

2 18960 18960 18960 Quill

3 18961 18961 18961 End cap

4 19265 19265 19265 Bearing cone Timken # LM 67048

5 19266 19266 19266 Bearing cup Timken # LM 67010

6 18426 18426 18426 Spacer

7 18962 18962 18962 Snap ring

8 18963 18963 18963 Expansion plug

9 18411 18411 18411 .007Shim(1.25" I.D.)

10 18964 18964 18964 Gear

11 19603 19603 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16"

12 19538 19538 19538 Cap screw, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4"

13 18390 18390 18390 .005 Shim

14 18427 18427 18427 Seal, National # 471808, CR# 12614

15 18403 18403 18403 Seal, National # 470163, CR# 12458

16 18393 18393 18393 1/4 NPT Pipe plug

17 18380 18380 18380 Square Key

18 18965 18965 18965 Grease washer, lower gearbox only

19 18966 18967 18968 Pinion shaft, upper gearbox only

20 18969 18970 18970 Pinion shaft, lower gearbox only

21 18972 18972 18973 Cross shaft, upper gearbox only

22 18974 18975 18976 Cross shaft, lower gearbox only

23 18848 18849 18789 Upper gearbox, complete

24 18850 18851 18790 Lower Gear Box, complete

MK80 MK100 MK130
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Lower Gearbox - 27561

MK 130 PLUS Gearboxes
13

15
10

3

14

22

11

12
5

4

6

7

8

6

1

16

2

14

20

21

14

2

12

11

8

13
10

1514

23 3

6

16

1

18

5

4

6

7

17

19

17

1 27690 Housing

2 27691 Quill

3 27692 End Cap

4 27693 Bearing Cone, LM29748

5 17008 Bearing Cup, LM29710

6 27694 Spacer

7 27789 Retainer

8 27695 End Cap

9 27696 Shim

10 27697 Gear

11 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16"

12 19538 Capscrew, 5/16" UNC x 3/4"

13 27698 Shim

14 27699 Seal, 38.1 x 65.1 x 8

15 18393 Pipe Plug, 1/4" NPT (1/4" HEX)

16 27700 Square key, 5/16" x 1-1/2" LG.

17 27701 O-Ring, 105 x 3.1mm

18 27707 Grease Washer, lower gearbox only

19 27702 Deflector Shield, lower gearbox only

20 27703 Pinion Shaft, upper gearbox only

21 27704 Pinion Shaft, lower gearbox only

22 27705 Cross Shaft, upper gearbox only

23 27706 Cross Shaft, lower gearbox only

24 27708 Snap Ring, 1-1/2”

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

Upper Gearbox - 27560

16

10

16

7 7

24

24
7

7

6

9

6
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Gearbox Model 2103 (Prairie)

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

1 17173 Housing 1

2 18553 Gasket / shim (0.005") A/R

3 18423 Bearing cap 1

4 19265 Bearing cone, Timken # LM67048 4

5 19266 Bearing cup, Timken # LM67010 4

6 18405 Retainer, wide (0.159") 3

7 18962 Retainer, narrow (0.095") 1

8 18425 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2

9 18426 Spacer 2

10 18427 Seal, CR# 12614 1

11 18403 Seal, CR # 12458 or national # 470163 1

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

12 19955 Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1" lg. 4

13 19604 Lock washer, 3/8" 4

14 18393 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 1

15 18394 1/4" Pipe plug, vented 1

16 18411 Shim A/R

17 18428 Gear 2

18 17175 Pinion shaft 1

19 17176 Cross shaft 1

20 17177 Cover, stamping 1

21 18963 Exp. plug 1

22 19585 Gear box complete 1

NO.
REQ’D

NO.
REQ’D
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Gear Box model CH585

REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D

13 19604 Lockwasher, 3/8” 12

14 18393 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 1

15 18394 1/4" Pipe plug, vented 1

16 18553 Gasket / shim (0.005") A/R

17 18428 Gear 2

18 18429 Pinion shaft 1

19 17176 Cross shaft 1

20 17178 Bearing cap (may be serviced with 18423 & 18963) 1

21 19585 Gearbox, complete

9

6A

6B 6A

6B

17

1

19

11

3
8

13

9

12

6A

6B

10

18

2

4
5

16

20

7

14

15

21 - GEAR BOX

REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D

1 18421 Housing 1

2 18422 Pinion housing 1

3 18423 Bearing cap 1

4 19265 Bearing cone, Timken # LM67048 4

5 19266 Bearing cup, Timken # LM67010 4

6A 18962 Retainer, narrow (0.095") 3

6B 18405 Retainer, wide (0.159") 3

7 18424 Stake nut 1

8 18425 Sq. key 1/4” x 1-1/8” 2

9 18426 Spacer 2

10 18427 Seal, CR # 12614 1

11 18403 Seal, CR # 12458 or national # 470163 1

12 19955 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 2 12
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12 17332 Oil seal 1

13 17333 Cross shaft (machined to 1-1/2”) 1

13A 17639 Cross shaft (full length 1-3/4”) 1

14 17334 Pinion shaft 1

15 17335 Key 2

16 18393 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 2

17 18414 1/2” Pipe plug, solid 1

18 18413 1/2” Pipe plug, vent 1

19 19955 Bolt, 3/8” -16 x 1", grade 2 16

20 17336 Shim, .007, shaft A.R.

21 17337 Shim, .007, cover A.R.

22 17250 Gear box, complete X

1 17321 Housing 1

2 17322 Cover 2

3 17323 Bearing cone, Timken #25580 3

4 17324 Bearing cup, Timken #25520 3

5 17325 Bearing cone, Timken #3782 1

6 17326 Bearing cup, Timken #3730 1

7 17327 Gear 2

8 17328 Spacer 1

9 17329 Snap ring 3

10 17330 Washer 3

11 17331 Oil seal, CR #17678 1

Gear Box Model 2306 (Prairie)

REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D

22 - GEAR BOX

19
2

16

21

7

3

4

13

 13A

11

15

10

20

3

4

14
12

9

1

6

5

8

3

4

2

10

17

18

REF.
NO.

PART
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.

REQ'D



July-08D28

1 17315 1/2 PTO driveline, tractor end

2 17316 1/2 PTO driveline, implement end

1&2 17260 Complete PTO driveline

3 18270 Spring lock repair kit

4 18271 Universal joint repair kit

5 17317 Outer guard c/w Ref. #9

6 17318 Inner guard c/w Ref. #9

7 17319 End yoke

PTO - Driveline 35R series (Weasler)

PARTS DESCRIPTIONREF.
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTIONREF.
NO.

74

6

3

12
5

1

11
10

2

4

PART
NO.

PART
NO.

8

9

138
9

14

8 18454 Bolt & locknut, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 8

9 17320 Nylon retainer kit

10 18470 Ball bearing kit

11 19995 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1/2", grade 5

12 18440 Shear assembly

13 18593 Roll pin, 1/4” x 1"

14 18485 Blank disc
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Sidewinder Jack

PARTS DESCRIPTION
REF.
NO.

PART NO.

1 18538 18534 18373 Crank assembly kit

2 18539 18535 18375 Beveled gear kit

3 18374 18374 18374 Pin & chain kit

4 — — — Not available

5 18116 18116 18116 Pipe mount, weld on

6 18080 18080 18080 Jack, side winder

FULTON RAM CROWN


